1© Danfoss Climate Solutions �| 12/2023 | AI125086402935en-010701
Data Sheet
Dynamic Valve™ Type RA-DV
Pressure Independent Radiator Valve
Application
RA-DV is a series of pressure independent
radiator valves, designed for use in 2-pipe
heating systems together with all types of

regulation.
R
Compression �ttings* Tube dimension For valve type Code no.
For PEX plastic tubing,
10 pcs.
12 x 1.1 mm RA-DV 15 013G4143
12 x 2 mm RA-DV 15 013G4142
14 x 2 mm RA-DV 15 013G4144
15 x 2.5 mm RA-DV 15 013G4147
16 x 2 mm RA-DV 15 013G4146
For Alupex tubing,
10 pcs.
12 x 2 mm RA-DV 15 013G4172
14 x 2 mm RA-DV 15 013G4174
16 x 2 mm RA-DV 15 013G4176
For steel and copper tubing,
10 pcs.
10 mm RA-DV 10 013G4100
12 mm RA-DV 10 013G4102
10 mm RA-DV 15 013G4110
12 mm RA-DV 15 013G4112
14 mm RA-DV 15 013G4114
15 mm RA-DV 15 013G4115
*	 For more information on Danfoss compression �ttings, please refer to the compression �ttings data sheet.
Data Sheet	 Dynamic Valve™ Type RA-DV - Pressure Independent Radiator Valve
4 © Danfoss Climate Solutions �| 12/2023 | AI125086402935en-010701
Capacities
Sizing example
Required heat 700 W
Cooling across radiator 20 °C
Flow through radiator Q =
700
= 30 l/h
20 x 1.16
Min. pressure for constant �ow 0.1 bar
Valve setting* 4
*Alternatively the setting can be read directly in the table “Technical Data”.
Design 1.	 Pressure pin
2.	 Gland seal
3.	 O-ring
4.	 Setting dial
5.	 Seal
6.	 Regulation spring
7.	 Valve body
8.	 Regulator
9.	 Spring
10.	 Impulse connection
The thermostatic radiator valve consist of a
sensor and the valve body RA-DV.
Sensor and valve body are ordered separately.
The gland seal of the valve can be changed in
operation, i.e. with water and pressure on the
system. Counter hold with star spanner number
17 and loosen the gland seal with spanner
number 10.
Materials in contact with water
Valve body and
other metal parts
Brass
Valve body surface Nickle plated
Flow-limiter PPS
O-ring EPDM
Valve cone NBR
Pressure pin and spring Chrome steel
Regulator Brass/PPS/EPDM
Data Sheet	 Dynamic Valve™ Type RA-DV - Pressure Independent Radiator Valve
5© Danfoss Climate Solutions �| 12/2023 | AI125086402935en-010701
Dimensions
RA-DV UK Axial / Danfoss Aero®
Type Code no.
ISO 7-1
L
1
L
2
L
3
L
4
L
5
L
6
L
7
Arc. �ats
S
1
S
2
DN D d
2
RA-DV 10 UK 013G7709 10 Rp 3/8 R 3/8 - - 26 51 22 61 114 22 27
RA-DV 15 UK 013G7710 15 Rp 1/2 R 1/2  -  - 29 58 27 61 114 27 30
RA-DV Left and Right valve /  Danfoss Aero®
Type Code no.
ISO 7-1
L
1
L
2
L
3
L
4
L
5
L
6
L
7
Arc. �ats
S
1
S
2
DN D d
2
RA-DV 10 right 013G7717 10 Rp 3/8 R 3/8 - - 27 52 27 52 105 22 27
RA-DV 10 left 013G7718 10 Rp 3/8 R 3/8 - - 27 52 27 52 105 22 27
RA-DV 15 right 013G7719 15 Rp 1/2 R 1/2 - - 30 58 33 52 105 27 30
RA-DV 15 left 013G7720 15 Rp 1/2 R 1/2 - - 30 58 33 52 105 27 30
Data Sheet	 Dynamic Valve™ Type RA-DV - Pressure Independent Radiator Valve
6 © Danfoss Climate Solutions �| 12/2023 | AI125086402935en-010701
Dimensions
Type Code no.
ISO 7-1
L
1
L
2
L
3
L
4
L
5
L
6
L
7
Arc. �ats
S
1
S
2
DN D d
2
RA-DV 10 angle 013G7711 10 Rp 3/8 R 3/8 - - 24 49 20 64 116 22 27
RA-DV 10 straight 013G7712 10 Rp 3/8 R 3/8 50 75 - - - - 104 22 27
RA-DV 15 angle 013G7713 15 Rp 1/2 R 1/2 - - 26 53 23 66 119 27 30
RA-DV 15 straight 013G7714 15 Rp 1/2 R 1/2 55 82 - - - - 103 27 30
RA-DV 10 angle 013G7721 10 Rp 3/8 R 3/8 - - 26 51 22 64 116 22 27
RA-DV 10 straight 013G7722 10 Rp 3/8 R 3/8 58 84 - - - - 104 22 27
RA-DV 15 angle 013G7723 15 Rp 1/2 R 1/2 - - 29 57 26 66 119 27 30
RA-DV 15 straight 013G7724 15 Rp 1/2 R 1/2 65 94 - - - - 104 27 30
RA-DV 20 angle 013G7715 20 Rp 3/4 R 3/4 - - 30 63 26 66 119 32 37
RA-DV 20 straight 013G7716 20 Rp 3/4 R 3/4 65 97 - - - - 105 32 37
RA-DV 20 angle 013G7725 20 Rp 3/4 R 3/4 - - 34 67 29 66 119 32 37
RA-DV 20 straight 013G7726 20 Rp 3/4 R 3/4 74 107 - - - - 105 32 37
Note:
If Danfoss React™, Redia®, Regus® sensors are used instead of sensors from the Danfoss Aero® series the L7
measurement is extended with 12 mm.
RA-DV Angle & Straight  valve /+ Danfoss Aero®